PAT	FENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY							
		TENTS							
	Please record and analysis about the copy thereof.								
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:							
VO	CHIDA Vistoko	Name: Vahushiki Kaisha Takai Bika Danki							
	SHIDA, Yutaka AMITSU, Takayuki	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho							
	IURA, Akihito	Address: 260, Toyota 3-chome,							
	ADA, Hirofumi	Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,							
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City/Zip Aichi 480-0195							
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Country: Japan							
		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?							
		☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Change of Name	Other: Cover Sheet to correct misspellings:							
		Address first line should read "260, Toyota 3-Chome,".							
	Security Agreement Merger								
	Execution Date: June 26, 2003								
lt	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application  Date Patent Application No.(s)  10/608,457	n, the execution date of the application							
	Det	- R = 1							
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	e B. Patent No.(s)							
	40/00 457	B. Patent No.(s)							
٠.	10/606,437	ice is the second of the secon							
5.	Additional numbers atta	6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>							
	concerning document should be mailed:								
	DANIEL B. SCHEIN, PH.D., ESQ. P.O. BOX 28403	<ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed Credit Card Charge Authorization</li> </ol>							
	SAN JOSE, CA 95159	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.							
	(408) 294-6750	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any							
		overpayment to Deposit Account No.							
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE							
9.	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>								
	copy of the original document.								
	$\mathcal{O}_{a}$ $\dots$ $\mathcal{O}_{a}$ $\mathcal{O}_{a}$								
	Daniel B. Schein, Reg. No. 33,551	5 January 2005							
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5								
01/13	/2005 ECOOPER 00000179 10608457								

PATENT

**REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0644** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

## MULTIAXIAL ANTENNA CHIP

(File	No		) for	which	I (we)	have	exe	cuted	an	applicati	on
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on _	uneرن	26.	2003		_•	
	cation					led or					.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

yutaka Yoshida	
1)Name: Yutaka YOSHIDA	Date: <u>June 26, 2003</u>
2) Takayuki HIRAMITSU	Date: June 26, 2003
abihixo Kimura	
3) Name: Akihito KIMURA	Date: June 26, 2003
A) Name: Histofumi Okada  Name: Histofumi OKADA	Date: <u>June 26, 2003</u>

Page 1 of 2

Witness:_	Masahire	Date:	June 26, 2003			
Witness:	Kasuhito	Ymagami	Date:	June 26,	2003	

Page 2 of 2